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Alliance: 11SRNNE001 
Box Butte County RSVP 
City of Alliance 
PO Box 825; 212 Yellowstone Ave. 
Alliance, NE 69301 
Phone: (308) 762-1293    Fax: (308) 762-3778 
Program Director: Ms. Terry Grosz  Email: alliancersvp@bbc.net  
Sponsor Director: Ms. Shana Brown  Email: SBrown@cityofalliance.net  
Serves: Box Butte County 
 
Chadron: 13SRNNE001 
Dawes and Sioux Counties RSVP  
Northwest Community Action Partnership 
270 Pine St. 
Chadron, NE 69337    Website: http://www.ncap.info/  
Phone: (308) 432-4200    Fax: (308) 432-5799 
Program Director: Ms. Rachel Johnson  Email: rjohnson@ncap.info  
Sponsor Director: Ms. Karen Eisenbarth Email: keisenbarth@ncap.info  
Serves: Dawes and Sioux Counties 
 
Hastings: 11SRNNE002 
Adams/Webster County RSVP 
Senior Action, Inc. 
212 W. 3rd St., Suite C 
Hastings, NE 68901 
Phone: (402) 463-1454    Fax: (877) 721-1840 
Program Director: Ms. Julie Nash  Email: julie@hastingsrsvp.org  
Board Director: Mr. Allen Sjuts  Email: allensjuts@hotmail.com 
Serves: Adams and Webster Counties 
 

RSVP (the Retired and Senior Volunteer Program) is part of Senior Corps, a network of national 
service programs that provides older Americans the opportunity to apply their life experience to 
meeting community needs. RSVP volunteers serve in a diverse range of nonprofit organizations, 
public agencies, and faith-based groups. Among other activities, RSVP voluteers conduct safety 
patrols for local police departments, participate in local environmental projects, tutor and mentor 
youth, respond to natural disasters, and provide other services through more than 770 groups across 
Nebraska. To learn more about the Retired Senior Volunteer Program and Senior Corps programs 
please visit www.seniorcorps.gov.  

Retired Senior Volunteer Program 

Nebraska State Program Office 
100 Centennial Mall North, Room 274-A 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
Phone (402) 437-5474   Fax (402) 437-5495 
NE@cns.gov 
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Ogallala: 11SRNNE003 
Ogallala/Keith County RSVP 
City of Ogallala 
411 E. 2nd St. 
Ogallala, NE 69153 
Phone: (308) 284-6464    Fax: (308) 284-6565 
Program Director: Ms. Ginny Steinke  Email: ginny.steinke@ogalla-ne.gov   
Sponsor Director: Mr. Aaron Smith  Email: aaron.smith@ogallala-ne.gov 
Serves: Keith County 
 
 
Omaha: 12SRNNE001 
Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging RSVP 
Eastern Nebraska Office on Aging 
4223 Center Street 
Omaha, NE 68105    Website: www.enoa.org  
Phone:  (402) 444-4147 ext. 224   Fax: (402) 444-6503 
Program Director: Ms. Pat Tanner  Email: pat.tanner@nebraska.gov  
Sponsor Director: Mr. Dennis Loose  Email: Dennis.loose@nebraska.gov 
Serves: Douglas, Sarpy, Cass, Dodge, and Washington Counties 
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